

2014 Street Resurfacing
 Bid Tab ITB 4325 February 28, 2014

Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Barrett Paving		Caddilac Asphalt		Ajax Asphalt	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
140 EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (0 - 10' DEEP), TD-2	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
201 PROJECT SUPERVISION, MAX \$75,000	L.S.	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
202 GENERAL CONDITIONS, MAX \$75,000	L.S.	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
203 MINOR TRAFFIC DEVICES, MAX \$40,000	L.S.	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
204 AUDIOVISUAL TAPE COVERAGE	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,853.90	\$4,853.90	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
205 REMOVE HMA PAVEMENT ALLEYS	TON	155	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$50.00	\$7,750.00
206 REMOVE HMA PAVEMENT	S.Y.	560	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$10.00	\$5,600.00	\$7.00	\$3,920.00	\$15.00	\$8,400.00
207 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	TON	15,090	\$ 12.00	\$ 181,080.00	\$10.30	\$155,427.00	\$9.49	\$143,204.10	\$12.00	\$181,080.00
209 SUBGRADE UNDERCUTTING - TYPE II	C.Y.	8,200	\$ 11.00	\$ 90,200.00	\$10.00	\$82,000.00	\$15.45	\$126,690.00	\$55.00	\$451,000.00
212 MACHINE GRADING, NEWPORT SIDEWALK	STA	12	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$39,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
213 TREE REMOVAL, 8 INCH and LARGER	EACH	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
217 REMOVE & REPLACE BRICK PAVERS - ANY TYPE	S.F.	400	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,400.00	\$12.50	\$5,000.00	\$12.50	\$5,000.00	\$12.50	\$5,000.00
220 HMA PATCHING	TON	360	\$ 150.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$140.00	\$50,400.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$300.00	\$108,000.00
221 HMA PAVEMENT FINISH WEDGING	TON	40	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$196.84	\$7,873.60	\$175.00	\$7,000.00
222 HMA PAVEMENT LEVELING, REGULAR	TON	5,570	\$ 74.00	\$ 412,180.00	\$75.00	\$417,750.00	\$70.00	\$389,900.00	\$81.00	\$451,170.00
223 HMA PAVEMENT WEARING, REGULAR	TON	3,370	\$ 76.00	\$ 256,120.00	\$80.00	\$269,600.00	\$85.00	\$286,450.00	\$89.00	\$299,930.00
226 HMA PAVEMENT WEARING - SE3	TON	2,680	\$ 90.00	\$ 241,200.00	\$95.00	\$254,600.00	\$81.00	\$217,080.00	\$90.00	\$241,200.00
227 HMA PAVEMENT BASE OR LEVELING - 4E3	TON	3,560	\$ 78.00	\$ 277,680.00	\$85.00	\$302,600.00	\$68.00	\$242,080.00	\$81.00	\$288,360.00
228 BITUMINOUS CURB, REMOVE	LF	4,400	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$2.00	\$8,800.00	\$2.00	\$8,800.00	\$1.00	\$4,400.00
229 BITUMINOUS CURB	LF	4,400	\$ 10.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$4.10	\$18,040.00	\$5.21	\$22,924.00	\$6.00	\$26,400.00
230 REM. CURB AND GUTTER, ANY TYPE	L.F.	11,680	\$ 12.00	\$ 140,160.00	\$11.65	\$136,072.00	\$11.65	\$136,072.00	\$11.65	\$136,072.00
232 REM. CONC. SIDEWALK & DRIVE - ANY THICKNESS	S.F.	17,120	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,240.00	\$2.00	\$34,240.00	\$1.90	\$32,528.00	\$1.90	\$32,528.00
233 PVMT JOINT & CRACK REPAIR - DETAIL 7	FT	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
234 PVMT JOINT & CRACK REPAIR - DETAIL 8	FT	200	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
237 CONC. CURB & GUTTER - ANY TYPE - FIXED FORM	L.F.	12,090	\$ 26.00	\$ 314,340.00	\$25.60	\$309,504.00	\$25.60	\$309,504.00	\$25.60	\$309,504.00
238 CONC. CURB & GUTTER - ANY TYPE - FIXED FORM - HIGH E.L.F.	L.F.	140	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$25.60	\$3,584.00	\$25.60	\$3,584.00	\$25.60	\$3,584.00
240 4" SIDEWALK OR RAMP	S.F.	18,930	\$ 6.00	\$ 113,580.00	\$6.00	\$113,580.00	\$5.89	\$111,497.70	\$5.89	\$111,497.70
241 6" DRIVE, SIDEWALK OR RAMP	S.F.	7,020	\$ 7.50	\$ 52,650.00	\$7.25	\$50,895.00	\$7.11	\$49,912.20	\$7.11	\$49,912.20
242 6" DRIVE, SIDEWALK OR RAMP - HIGH EARLY	S.F.	1,210	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$7.25	\$8,772.50	\$7.11	\$8,603.10	\$7.11	\$8,603.10
243 8" DRIVE, SIDEWALK OR RAMP - HIGH EARLY	S.F.	1,840	\$ 8.50	\$ 15,640.00	\$8.19	\$15,069.60	\$8.19	\$15,069.60	\$8.19	\$15,069.60
245 DETECTABLE WARNING, CAST IN PLACE	S.F.	960	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$12.75	\$12,240.00	\$12.75	\$12,240.00	\$12.75	\$12,240.00
246 INTEGRAL SIDEWALK RET. WALL (< 6")	S.F.	270	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$16.50	\$4,455.00	\$16.50	\$4,455.00	\$16.50	\$4,455.00
247 INTEGRAL SIDEWALK RET. WALL (6"-18")	S.F.	480	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$16.50	\$7,920.00	\$16.50	\$7,920.00	\$16.50	\$7,920.00
250 2-FOOT DIAM. STRUCTURE	EACH	46	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$128,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$128,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$128,800.00
251 DOUBLE INLET STRUCTURE	EACH	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
252 RECONSTRUCT STRUCTURE	EACH	4	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00
253 ADD'L DEPTH STRUCTURE ADJ/REPAIR	V.F.	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
254 LOWER STRUCTURE COVER	EACH	160	\$ 220.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$230.00	\$36,800.00	\$230.00	\$36,800.00	\$230.00	\$36,800.00
255 LOWER MON./GATE VALVE BOX	EACH	40	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
256 ADJUST STRUCTURE COVER	EACH	160	\$ 350.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$340.00	\$54,400.00	\$340.00	\$54,400.00	\$340.00	\$54,400.00
257 ADJUST CURB INLET STRUCTURE COVER	EACH	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
258 ADJ. MONUMENT OR GATE VALVE BOX	EACH	40	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$295.00	\$11,800.00	\$295.00	\$11,800.00	\$295.00	\$11,800.00
259 MANHOLE FLANGE & COVER (MDOT TYPE A)	EACH	90	\$ 450.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$450.00	\$40,500.00	\$450.00	\$40,500.00	\$450.00	\$40,500.00
260 INLET STRUCTURE COVER (MDOT TYPE K)	EACH	11	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$525.00	\$5,775.00	\$525.00	\$5,775.00	\$525.00	\$5,775.00
261 POINT STRUCTURE	EACH	5	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
262 RECONSTRUCT GATE VALVE BOX	EACH	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
264 12" SEWER, TRENCH DETAIL I, MODIFIED	L.F.	1,250	\$ 80.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$75.00	\$93,750.00	\$75.00	\$93,750.00	\$75.00	\$93,750.00
266 SEWER BULKHEAD - 4"-18" DIAM.	EACH	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
267 6" WRAPPED UNDERDRAIN	L.F.	500	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$19.50	\$9,750.00	\$19.50	\$9,750.00	\$19.50	\$9,750.00
268 FLOWABLE FILL	C.Y.	65	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00
270 CLASS II SAND - C.I.P.	C.Y.	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$23.15	\$2,315.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
271 21AA LIMESTONE - C.I.P.	C.Y.	8,230	\$ 22.00	\$ 181,060.00	\$22.00	\$181,060.00	\$26.86	\$221,057.80	\$40.00	\$329,200.00
278 SPEED HUMP (STANDARD)	S.Y.	292	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$80.00	\$23,360.00	\$29.02	\$8,473.84	\$210.00	\$61,320.00
279 RAISED INTERSECTION	S.Y.	650	\$ 130.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$90.00	\$58,500.00	\$23.61	\$15,346.50	\$75.00	\$48,750.00
281 ARROW PANEL - FURNISH & OPERATE	EACH	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
282 PLASTIC DRUM - LIGHTED - FURN. & OPER.	EACH	890	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$20.00	\$17,800.00	\$1.00	\$890.00	\$1.00	\$890.00
283 BARRICADE TYPE III - FURN. & OPERATE	EACH	64	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$150.00	\$9,600.00	\$0.01	\$0.64	\$0.01	\$0.64
284 TEMPORARY SIGN - TYPE B	S.F.	4,720	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$2.00	\$9,440.00	\$0.01	\$47.20	\$0.01	\$47.20
285 NO PARKING SIGN	EACH	270	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$50.00	\$13,500.00	\$35.00	\$9,450.00
286 SIGN, PORABLE CHANGEABLE MESS., FURN.	EACH	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
287 SIGN, PORABLE CHANGEABLE MESS., OPER.	EACH	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
291 4-FOOT DIAM. STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
295 TUBULAR MARKERS, 36", FURN. & OPER.	EACH	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
297 COLD PLASTIC BIKE SYMBOL - "SHARROW"	EACH	12	\$ 214.60	\$ 2,575.20	\$315.00	\$3,780.00	\$315.00	\$3,780.00	\$315.00	\$3,780.00
360 TYPE 1 MANHOLE (0-10' deep)	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
385 SEWER PIPE ABANDONMENT	LF	15	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$900.00
386 SEWER STRUCTURE ABANDONMENT	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
587 WATERBOURNE PAINT, PVMT. MKG., 4" WHITE OR YELLOW	L.F.	10,230	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,092.00	\$0.55	\$5,626.50	\$1.50	\$15,345.00	\$0.65	\$6,649.50
594 RECESSED POLYUREA PVMT. MKG., 4" WHITE	L.F.	2,750	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,437.50	\$1.35	\$3,712.50	\$1.35	\$3,712.50	\$1.35	\$3,712.50
595 RECESSED POLYUREA PVMT. MKG., 4" YELLOW	L.F.	7,480	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,350.00	\$1.35	\$10,098.00	\$1.35	\$10,098.00	\$1.35	\$10,098.00
596 RECESSED POLYUREA PVMT. MKG., 6" WHITE OR YELLOW	L.F.	10,990	\$ 3.40	\$ 37,366.00	\$2.25	\$24,227.50	\$2.25	\$24,227.50	\$2.25	\$24,227.50
597 RECESSED POLYUREA PVMT. MKG., 24" WHITE	L.F.	2,190	\$ 13.50	\$ 29,565.00	\$10.25	\$22,447.50	\$10.25	\$22,447.50	\$10.25	\$22,447.50
598 RECESSED POLYUREA PVMT. MKG., SYMBOL OR LEGEND	EACH	46	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$145.00	\$6,670.00	\$145.00	\$6,670.00	\$145.00	\$6,670.00
614 3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	L.F.	1,200	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$23.00	\$27,600.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00
882 TOPSOIL, SEED, AND MULCH- 4 INCH	S.Y.	500	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00
				\$ 3,415,670.70		\$3,409,000.00		\$3,413,197.78		\$4,017,997.44